

# 2023 Summary of College Fees and Charges

FEES/CHARGES		YEAR 7	YEAR 8	YEAR 9	YEAR 10	YEAR 11	YEAR 12
Tuition fee - total per student		\$10,684	\$10,684	\$11,034	\$11,034	\$11,034	\$11,034
Family Levies	Building Levy	\$996	\$996	\$996	\$996	\$996	\$996
	Grounds Levy	\$198	\$198	\$198	\$198	\$198	\$198

Tuition Fee This is a per student charge which includes tuition fees and all compulsory camps, excursions and

activities. The compulsory camp experience at Years 7 - 9 is non-refundable. Some additional charges are

levied at various year levels. Refer to Booklist Charges 2023 for details.

Grounds Levy

This is a 'per family' levy of \$198 which is credited in full to fee accounts if the family is represented at

two (2) Working Bees/BBQs during one single academic year.

**Building Levy** This is an annual 'per family' levy of \$996.

Sibling Discounts Sibling discounts apply to Tuition Fees where the students attend the College concurrently:

2nd student – 10% 3rd student – 20% 4th student – 50%

Fee Assistance Fee assistance may be available for cases of demonstrated financial hardship. Refer to our Financial

Assistance Policy for details.

### PLEASE NOTE:

### **RE-ENROLMENT FEE**

The re-enrolment fee charged will be deducted from the fee account for the following year, however it is non-refundable once subject selection has been finalised for the following year.

# COLLEGE FEE ACCOUNTS

Tuition Fees are set annually. An annual account will be forwarded to both parents, unless alternative arrangements have been made with the College. Annual Tuition Fees are due and payable by 28 February 2023 unless an instalment arrangement by direct debit has been entered into with the College. Payments are accepted weekly, fortnightly or monthly from a bank account or Credit Card.

## PAYMENT OPTIONS

For your convenience the College offers a range of payment methods:

### **Payment by Direct Debit**

EFTPOS and Major Credit Cards.

There is no surcharge for Credit Card.

EFTPOS facilities are available at the Administration Office for payment of fees.

#### Payment by BPAY

The Biller Code and Reference Number appear on your account.

#### **EARLY PAYMENT DISCOUNT**

Please note that an early payment discount of \$350 per student is offered for payment in full before Friday, 30 December 2022 or \$250 for payment in full before Tuesday, 28 February 2023.

#### WITHDRAWAL AND LATE FEES

A minimum of one term's written notice is required to withdraw the Student's enrolment from the College. Where the required notice is not provided, a Term's fees in lieu of notice is payable.

# FEE ASSISTANCE

The CLC Fee Policy and Family Assistance Policy can be accessed at <a href="https://clc.vic.edu.au/our-school/policies/">https://clc.vic.edu.au/our-school/policies/</a>

Students in receipt of Bursaries, fee assistance or where fee payments are not up to date should NOT be enrolled in non-compulsory activities that incur additional cost. We request your co-operation in this matter to avoid the necessity of having to withdraw students from such activities.

## LEGAL MATTERS

Parents are required to advise the College in writing of legal matters as they arise (including changes to guardianship or access) as this may impact the student's learning and wellbeing.

Fee accounts will be invoiced to both parents unless one parent provides notification in writing (and the College agrees) that they will take sole responsibility for payment. Where the parents provide evidence that fees are subject to a court order, then subject to clause 17.3 of Enrolment Terms and Conditions, the College may invoice fee accounts in accordance with the court order. However, this does not abrogate the Parents' joint and several liability to the College for payment of the fees